1ED21x7x Family Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document Version 2.0
www.infineon.com/soi 1 of 21 2024-12-17
1ED21x7x Family
1ED21x7x Family Datasheet
650 V high-side gate driver with over current protection (OCP), multi-function
RCIN/Fault/Enable (RFE) and integrated bootstrap diode (BSD)
Features
• Infineon thin-film-SOI-technology

Product validation
Qualified for industrial applications according to the relevant tests of JEDEC47/20/22.
Ordering information
Table 1 Order information
Base part number Package type Standard pack Orderable part
number Form Quantity
1ED2127S65F PG-DSO-8 Tape and Reel 2500 1ED2127S65FXUMA1
1ED21271S65F PG-DSO-8 Tape and Reel 2500 1ED21271S65FXUMA1
1ED2147S65F PG-DSO-8 Tape and Reel 2500 1ED2147S65FXUMA1
1ED21471S65F PG-DSO-8 Tape and Reel 2500 1ED21471S65FXUMA1
1ED21x7x Family Datasheet 2 of 21 Version 2.0
www.infineon.com/soi  2024-12-17
1ED21x7x Family
650 V high-side gate driver with OCP, RFE and integrated BSD